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	 SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
	 

	    Superintendent- Tom Torlakson
	916-319-0800

	    Chief Deputy Superintendent-Richard Zeiger
	916-319-0794
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	    Craig Cheslog, Principal Advisor To The Superintendent
	916-319-0554

	    Fax
	916-319-0100

	    Government Affairs Division
	 

	    Erin Gabel, Director
	916-319-0821

	    Fiscal Policy Office
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	916-324-4728

	    Fax
	916-319-0116

	    Communications Division
	 

	    Paul Hefner, Director
	916-319-0818

	    Fax
	916-319-0100

	    Office Of Equal Opportunity
	 

	    Sharon Felix-Rochon, Staff Serv Mgr Ii
	916-445-9174

	    Legal, Audits & Compliance
	 

	    Amy Holloway, General Council
	916-319-0860

	    Categorical Programs Complaints Management
	 

	    Celina Arias, Ed Admn I
	916-319-0740

	    Fax
	916-319-0126



[bookmark: _GoBack]Early Education and Support Division (EESD)
 Field Services Office
Regions 4, 7, 8, and 9, and California State Preschool Program (CSPP) Implementation/Expansion Team
Lupe Romo-Zendejas, Administrator
Phone: 916-324-6164
E-mail: gromozen@cde.ca.gov


Consultants
· Nancy De Armond
· Margo Hunkins
· Joseph Martinez
· Sandra Patitucci
· Rosanne Pitz
· Kelley Sherlock





CSPP Implementation/Expansion Team
· Kelley Sherlock
Phone: 916-445-7374
E-mail: ksherlock@cde.ca.gov





Regions 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 10, and 11
Erica Otiono, Administrator
Phone: 916-319-0338
E-mail: eotiono@cde.ca.gov
Consultants
· Monica Grimes-Burger
· Cassandra Lewis
· Lupe Lopez
· Shelly MacColl
· Richard Miller
· Linda Morales
· Alice Trathen



	Region
	Counties/SPAs
	Consultant
	Phone
	E-mail

	1
	Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake, Mendocino, Sonoma
	Shellie MacColl
	916-445-7353
	smaccoll@cde.ca.gov

	2
	Butte, Glenn, Lassen, Modoc, Plumas, Shasta, Siskiyou, Tehama, Trinity
	Shellie MacColl
	916-445-7353
	smaccoll@cde.ca.gov

	3
	Alpine, Colusa, El Dorado, Nevada, Placer, Sacramento, Sierra, Sutter, Yolo, Yuba
	Alice Trathen
	916-323-1312
	atrathen@cde.ca.gov

	4
	Alameda, San Mateo
	Margo Hunkins
	916-323-1305
	mhunkins@cde.ca.gov

	4
	Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Francisco, Solano
	Nancy De Armond
	916-323-1328
	ndearmon@cde.ca.gov

	5
	Monterey, San Benito, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz
	Monica Grimes-Burger
	916-323-1345
	mgrimesburger@cde.ca.gov

	6
	Amador, Calaveras, San Joaquin, Stanislaus, Tuolumne
	Cassandra Lewis
	916-323-8524
	clewis@cde.ca.gov

	7
	Fresno, Kings, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Tulare
	Joe Martinez
	916-323-7833
	jmartine@cde.ca.gov

	8
	Kern, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Ventura
	Rosanne Pitz
	916-322-4241
	rpitz@cde.ca.gov

	9
	Imperial, Orange, San Diego
	Sandra Patitucci
	916-323-1355
	spatituc@cde.ca.gov

	10
	Inyo, Mono, Riverside, San Bernardino
	Linda Morales
	916-319-0318
	lmorales@cde.ca.gov

	11
	Los Angeles, Agency Assignments
	Lupe Lopez
	916-322-4275
	llopez@cde.ca.gov

	11
	Los Angeles, Agency Assignments
	Richard Miller
	916-319-0546
	rmiller@cde.ca.gov
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